
1968 Michigan High School Girls – Outdoor 
 
 
50 YARDS 
6.2 Jackie Minor (Detroit) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.4 Chris Lamb (Lipke) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.4 Cassia Turner (Pontiac TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 12-13).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.5 Rosaline Cross (Pontiac TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 10-11).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.6 Jackie Johnson (Lansing Pattengill JH) Okemos/Lansing JH Champs ......................... 5/29/1968 
6.6 Paula Williams (Pontiac TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 12-13).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.6 Terry Noel (Comstock) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.8 Sharon Crandall (Comstock) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.9 Anita Lee (Detroit TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 10-11).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.9 Beverly Dupuis (Uticettes) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 12-13).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.9 Eugenia White (Pontiac) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
6.9 Jamie Moore (Benton Harbor) Benton Harbor/Olympian Games .................... 8/24/1968 
7.0 Brenda Miller (Detroit TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 12-13).................... 6/ 8/1968 
7.0 Mary Mason (Pontiac TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 12-13).................... 6/ 8/1968 
7.0 Debra Clark (Benton Harbor) Benton Harbor/Olympian Games .................... 8/24/1968 
7.0 Lois Nelson (Benton Harbor) Benton Harbor/Olympian Games .................... 8/24/1968 
 
75 YARDS 
10.3 Debra Clark (Benton Harbor) Benton Harbor/Olympian Games .................... 8/24/1968 
10.4 Darlene Bradley (Battle Creek Kellogg Elem) Battle Creek/City Elementary Ch ..................... 6/ 5/1968 
 
100 YARDS 
11.3 Carolyn Coleman (Ecorse-Detroit)10 Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
11.8 Jackie Minor (Detroit) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
11.9 Cassia Turner (Pontiac TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 12-13).................... 6/ 8/1968 
11.9 Eileen Scott (Flint) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
12.0 Chris Lamb (Lipke) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
12.2 Terry Noel (Comstock) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
12.5 Stacey Wells (Lansing Rich JH) Okemos/Lansing JH Champs ......................... 5/29/1968 
12.5 Sharon Crandall (Comstock) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
12.7 Lola Jones (Pontiac TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 12-13).................... 6/ 8/1968 
12.9  Beverly McKenzie (Benton Harbor Morton Hill) Benton Harbor/Olympian Games .................... 8/24/1968 
 
180 YARDS 
22.9 Jackie Johnson (Lansing Pattengill JH) Okemos/Lansing JH Champs ......................... 5/29/1968 
 
220 YARDS 
25.5 Carolyn Coleman (Ecorse-Detroit)10 Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
26.1 Vann Boswell (Detroit)10 Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
26.2 Leona Mathis (Detroit Northwestern-MC)9 Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
26.8 Eileen Scott (Flint) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
27.2 Angela Ford (Motor City) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
28.6  Connie Blakely (MC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
 
440 YARDS 
65.7 Margo Morris (Comstock) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
65.9 Debra Thornton (MC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
 
880 YARDS 
2:14.5 Susan Dudley (Walled Lake)11 Knoxville/Junior Olympics ................................ 8/ 7/1968 
2:15.5  Dudley ?...................................................................... 8/23/1968 
 
70-YARD LOW HURDLES 
11.1 Audrey Young (Benton Harbor) Benton Harbor/Olympian Games .................... 8/24/1968 
13.0 Jamie Moore (Benton Harbor) Benton Harbor/Olympian Games .................... 8/24/1968 
 
80m HURDLES 



11.1 Deby Lansky (Taylor Brake JH)9 ?............................................................................. /1968 
 
HIGH JUMP 
5-6 Vann Boswell (Detroit)10 ?...................................................................... 8/25/1968 
5-2  Boswell  Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
4-6 Ruth Callard (Lansing Otto JH) Okemos/Lansing JH Champs ......................... 5/29/1968 
4-6 Mary Hoksma (Comstock) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
 
LONG JUMP 
16-8.5 Chris Lamb (Lipke) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
16-0 Cassia Turner (Pontiac TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 12-13).................... 6/ 8/1968 
15-7.25 Lola Jones (Pontiac TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 12-13).................... 6/ 8/1968 
15-4.5 Cathy Williams (Lansing West JH) Okemos/Lansing JH Champs ......................... 5/29/1968 
15-2.5 Elfredia Marzette (MC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
15-2 Anita Lee (Detroit TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 10-11).................... 6/ 8/1968 
15-0.25 Mary Heffner (Lipke) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
15-0 Rosaline Cross (Pontiac TC) Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 10-11).................... 6/ 8/1968 
14-10 Lois Nelson (Benton Harbor) Benton Harbor/Olympian Games .................... 8/24/1968 
 
STANDING LONG JUMP 
7-3 Robin Stringer (Lansing Pattengill JH) Okemos/Lansing JH Champs ......................... 5/29/1968 
 
SOFTBALL THROW 
184-7 Candy Counterman (Lansing Pattengill JH) Okemos/Lansing JH Champs ......................... 5/29/1968 
126-4 Valarie Laurer (Battle Creek Urbandale Elem) Battle Creek/City Elementary Ch ..................... 6/ 5/1968 
 
4 x 110 YARDS 
53.4 Motor City TC Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 
55.7 Lansing Pattengill JH Okemos/Lansing JH Champs ......................... 5/29/1968 
56.5 Pontiac TC Pontiac/Hayes Jones (age 14-17).................... 6/ 8/1968 


